of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 155 122 2022-23 0 2023-24 79 16 216000(Two Lakh
Sixteen Thousand)

28

2022-23 440 400 2023-24 0 2024-25 257 38 216000(Two Lakh
Sixteen Thousand)

86

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 110 64 2022-23 52 24 255000(Two Lakh Fifty
Five Thousand)

0

2022-23 141 96 2023-24 80 28 334500(Three Lakh
Thirty Four Thousand
Five Houndred)

4

2023-24 177 153 2024-25 135 70 238000(Two Lakh
Thirty Eight Thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 37

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 140562 (One Lakh Forty Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Two) 663273 (Six Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy
Three)

738394 (Seven Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred
Ninety Four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 13179606 (One Caror Thirty One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand
Six Hundred Six)

20240000 (Two Caror Two Lakh Forty Thousand) 7290092 (Seventy Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Ninety Two)

Engineering Workshops 21733774 (Two Caror Seventeen Lakh Thirty Three Thousand
Seven Hundred Seventy Four)

35526397 (Three Caror Fifty Five Lakh Twenty Six Thousand
Three Hundred Ninety Seven)

10253542 (One Caror Two Lakh Fifty Three Thousand FIve

[...]

93387393 (Nine Caror Thirty Three Lakh Eighty Seven
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Three)

120563034 (Twelve Caror Five Lakh Sixty Three Thousand
Thirty Four)

64413113 (Six Caror Forty Four Lakh Thirteen Thousand One
Hundred Thirteen)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1836101 (Eighteen Lakh Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred
One)

225582 (Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty
Two)

152076 (One Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Seventy Six)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 4 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 2 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 122906 95413 0